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PRODUCTPROFILE

 Related documents:

062A0973Catalogue number:

710129Partnumber:

fiber pigtail
connector type: SC-APC 9°, SM
cable type: 9/125µ, compact fiber
simplex cable
length: 2.5 m

semi-tight buff.fiber,E9/125µmCable

DS_FASER G657A1_OE Fiber Data Sheet
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Standards 
 
Stepped index fiber 9/125µm according to 
-ISO/IEC 11801 und EN 50173-1 OS2 
-IEC 60793-2-50 type B1.3 
-ITU G.657.A1 und G.652.D 
 

Structure 
 
Silica fiber with two layer acrylate primary coating  
 

Geometrical properties 
 
Modefield diameter @1310 nm 9.2 µm +/- 0.4 µm 
Modefield diameter @1550 nm 10.4 µm +/- 0.5 µm 
Cladding diameter 125 µm +/- 0.07 µm 
Cladding non-circularity ≤ 0.7 % 
Core-Cladding concentricity ≤ 0.5 µm 
Primary coating diameter 242 µm +/- 5 µm 
Coating-Cladding concentricity < 12 µm 
 

Mechanical properties 
 
Break strength SCREEN-Test 1 % strain for 1 s @100 kpsi 
 

Thermal properties 
 
Operating temperature range -60 to +85°C 

Primary coating 

Cladding 

Core 
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Transmission characteristics 
 
Attenuation: 
 
Cabled fiber tight buffered: @ 1310 nm max. 0.38 dB/km 
  @ 1550 nm max. 0.28 dB/km 
 
Cabled fiber loose tube: @ 1310 nm max. 0.36 dB/km 
  @ 1550 nm max. 0.22 dB/km 
 
Uncabled fiber: @ 1310 nm max. 0.32 dB/km 

@ 1383 nm max. 0.32 dB/km 
@ 1490 nm max. 0.21 dB/km 
@ 1550 nm max. 0.18 dB/km 
@ 1625 nm max. 0.20 dB/km 

 
Macrobending, induced attenuation, uncabled fiber: 
Radius 10 mm, 1 turn, @ 1550 nm ≤ 0.50 dB  
Radius 10 mm, 1 turn, @ 1625 nm ≤ 1.50 dB  
Radius 15 mm, 10 turns, @ 1550 nm . 0.05 dB  
Radius 15 mm, 10 turns, @ 1625 nm ≤ 0.30 dB  
Radius 25 mm, 100 turns, @ 1310, 1550 und 1625 nm ≤ 0.01 dB  
  
Dispersion: 
@ 1285 - 1330 nm  ≤ 3.0 ps/(nm*km) 
@ 1550 nm  ≤ 18.0 ps/(nm*km) 
@ 1625 nm  ≤ 22.0 ps/(nm*km) 
 
Polarization Mode Dispersion (PMD): 
PMD Link Design Value ≤ 0.04 ps/√km 
Maximum individual fiber PMD ≤ 0.1 ps/√km 
 
Cut-off-Wavelength: ≤ 1260 nm 
 
Effective group index of refraction: 
@ 1310 nm 1.4676 
@ 1550 nm 1.4682 
 
Backscatter attenuation @ 1ns pulse width: 
@ 1310 nm -77 dB 
@ 1550 nm -82 dB 
@ 1625 nm -83 dB 

 
 

Draft Date Approved Date  Rev. Engineering change number Name Date 

H. Jungbäck 12-04-15 P. Maier 12-04-15  001 without H. Jungbäck 12-04-15 

While the information has been carefully compiled to the best of our knowledge, nothing is intended as representation or warranty on our part and no 
statement herein shall be construed as recommendation to infringe existing patents. In the effort to improve our products, we reserve the right to make 
changes judged to be necessary. 
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